

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24397/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2008 in WPC No. 2101/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AMAR NATH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24398 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 24399 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 20/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brij Kishore Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Tarushree Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Sarika Singh,Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Vikram,Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.Mr. Sant Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay SharawatFor Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.
Ms. Mala Naryan,Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No. 24397/08

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter be
adjourned for four weeks to enable the petitioner to file additional
documents.

SLP(C) No. 24398/08

Learned counsel appearing in support of the petition submits
that an application has been made for grant of

-2-

licence within the period indicated by us in our Order dated 31 st
July,2008. Ms. Arora, learned counsel appearing for the respondents
prays for some time to take instructions with regard to the said
application.Let the matter be adjourned till Monday week for the aforesaid
purpose.Till next date, the parties are directed to maintain status quo
with regard to the possession of the land in question.

SLP(C) No. 24399/08

Let this matter be listed along with the other matter on Monday
week.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master