

N

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24397/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2008 in WPC No.2101/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AMAR NATH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24398 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for Directions and office report)

Date: 02/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Ms. Sarika Singh, Adv.

Ms. Tanushree Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Vikram, Adv.

Mr. Sanat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Ms. Mala Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master